## Borough of Quakertown 2024 Fee Schedule General Fund - 01 Code Enforcement

Mechanical, Plumbing, Electrical & Building Fees \$0 - \$1,000	¢	100.00
, фотрого (1,000 Value Over \$1,001	\$ \$	100.00
Excess of 1st \$1,000	Ψ	\$5.00 per \$500
		φοίου ροί φουσ
Use & Occupancy Permit  Residential – New Construction Only	¢	100.00
Commercial	\$ \$	150.00
	Ψ	100.00
Temporary Permit	¢	50.00
Sign Temporary Sign Clean Up	\$	200.00
Commercial Tent Use	\$ \$	50.00
	Ψ	30.00
Yard Sale Permit  Per each sale	¢	10.00
rei each sale	\$	10.00
Street Opening Permit	\$	100.00
		Plus \$500.00 per 40 sq. ft.
Fence Permit		
Under 6'	\$	100.00
Swimming Pool Permit		
Above Ground - 5000 Gals or Less	\$	100.00
Deck Permit		
Detached-Below 30" Grade	\$	100.00
Driveway & Driveway Extension Permit		
	\$	100.00
Sidewalk Permit		
Per 50'	\$	100.00
Private Sidewalk & Extension	\$	100.00
Under 1000 sf	\$	100.00
Change of Service		
Residential Permit	\$	100.00
Commercial & Industrial Permit	\$	400.00
Duilding Dougit State Surebourge	•	
Building Permit State Surcharge  Per Permit	\$	4.50
	Ψ	4.50
Conditional Use Permit Application	¢	/00.00
Residential Use	\$	600.00
Plus associated costs in excess of this amount		TBD
Zoning Permit	•	100.00
Regulated under Zoning Ordinance	\$	100.00
Commercial Use  Plus associated costs in excess of this amount	\$	600.00
1 103 0330010160 00313 111 8x0633 01 11113 011100111		TBD

## Borough of Quakertown 2024 Fee Schedule General Fund - 01 Code Enforcement

Zoning Map	\$ 5.00
Subdivision Ordinance Book	\$ 45.00
Comprehensive Plan	\$ 45.00
Storm water Ordinance	\$ 45.00
Subdivision	
Two Lots – Each	\$ 200.00
Each Additional Lot	\$ 100.00
Site Plan Review	
Actual cost of production	\$ 100.00
Plus actual cost of review fees	
Zoning Hearing Board Fees	
Residential & Non-Profit	\$ 750.00
Commercial & Industrial	\$ 1,500.00
Cancellation-less than 48 hr notice	\$ 300.00
Pawnbroker License	
Application Fee	\$ 500.00
Investigation Fee	\$ 250.00
Annual Permit	\$ 250.00
Metal Detector Permit	
Annual License	\$ 10.00
Massage Establishments	
Permit	\$ 100.00
Annual License	\$ 100.00
Uniform Construction Code Appeal Board	
Residential & Non-Profit	\$ 500.00
Commercial & Industrial	\$ 1,500.00
Cancellation (less than 48 hrs notice)	\$ 300.00
Training Classes - Per Person	
General Fire Safety Class	\$ 5.00
General Fire Safety Class Plus Hands-on Fire	\$ 10.00
CPR/AED (Professional & Layperson)	\$ 25.00
First Aid	\$ 25.00
First Aid, CPR & AED	\$ 35.00
Commercial Rental Dwelling Unit License	
Small Business (up to 1,500sf)	\$ 60.00
Medium Business/Property (1,500sf-10,000 sf)	\$ 90.00
Large Business/Property (10,000sf-50,000sf)	\$ 120.00
X-Large Business/Property (over 50,000sf)	\$ 180.00
Hotel/Motel	\$ 180.00
Professional Office	\$ 60.00

## Borough of Quakertown 2024 Fee Schedule General Fund - 01 Code Enforcement

Theater	\$ 120.00
Hospital, Nursing Home	\$ 180.00
School	\$ 180.00
Day Care Center	\$ 60.00
Church	\$ 60.00
Office Complex	\$ 120.00
	Plus \$20.00 per Office
Emergency Services Facilities	\$ -
Address Signs	\$ 25.00
Dumpster Permit	
Residential	\$ 50.00
Commercial	\$ 50.00
Open Container Permit	
Per Event	\$ 100.00
Residential Property Inspection	
Per Inspection	\$ 50.00
Plan Review Fees	
Residential	\$ 300.00
Commercial	\$ 800.00